DOCKET NUMBER: AMPC 5080

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Michael R. Christian and Ralph H. Halladay	United States of America, as represented by the Secretary of the Army Washington, D. C. 20231					
3. Nature of conveyance: ASSIGNMENT						
Execution Date: February 18, 2005						
4A. Patent Application Number(s): 11/066,652	4B. Filing Date: February 22, 2005					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Legal Office (AMSAM-L-G-I / Ms. Anne Lanteigne) US Army Aviation and Missile Command Redstone Arsenal, AL 35898-5000						
6. Total number of applications and patents involved:						
7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$_\$40.00 \$ 8. Please charge the required fee and any additional required fees to deposit account number \$_\$19-2201						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached						
copy is a true copy of the original document.						
Hay Kyung Chang, Reg. No. 32,972 Date Telephone Number (256) 876-8927						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to : Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D. C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 018125 FRAME: 0116

Docket No. AMPC 5080

		NT OF INVENTION 27-60; the proponent agency is	OTJAG			
Title of Invention:	System and Method for I	Radar Callbration Using A	ntenna Leakage			
Inventor(s): <u>M</u>	ichael R. Christian and Ralph I	f. Halladay	C 1110000			
*Application Serial No	o.:		ALL 1983			
*Date Declaration Ex	ecuted:		Filling Date			
	(*Data not known at executio	n may be added for better identi	lfication)			
I (VVE), the undersig circumstances under	I (WE), the undersigned inventor(s), in consideration of the rights of the Government of the United States acquired by virtue of the circumstances under which the above-entitled invention was made, hereby;					
1. Assign to the Government of the United States, as represented by the Secretary of the Army, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States, its Territories, Possessions, and Puerto Rico, in and to the above-entitled Invention and application for patent and all Letters Patent issuing thereon, and any continuation, continuation-in-part or division of said application and any reissue or extension of said Letters Patent.						
2. Agree to assign to the Government upon its request, title and interest in the invention in those foreign countries in which the Government, within eight months of the filing of the United States application for patent, determines to couse an application to be filed; provided that if the Government determines not to cause an application to be filed in any particular foreign country or fails to make such a determination, within the said eight months, all right, title and interest in the invention in such foreign country shall remain in ma (us), subject to a nonexclusive, irrevocable, royalty-free license to the Government in any patent which may issue on the invention in such foreign country, including the power to issue sublicenses for use in behalf of the Government and/or furtherance of the foreign policies of the Government.						
prosecution of pate		prosecution and settlement of int	erferences and recording of title to			
	(i you reality)	impore knowly (E	.est Heme)			
Address: <u>128 M</u> d	ohawk Rd., Owens Cross Roads		Alabama 35763			
Date FCB 19	(Locality) Typed Nan	(County) ne of Inventor <u>Michael F</u>	(State)			
	bama) ss. dison)					
On the above date foregoing instrument of	Michael R. Christian known duly appeared before me and acknowle	n to me to be the Individual desc edged to me that he executed th	cribed in and who executed the ne same as his own free act and deed.			
/s	an)	Janua J. (Signature o	- Senning- (Notary Public)			
(38		My Commission expire	es on <u>10 August 2008</u>			
DA FORM 2374-R	APR 93 REPLACES DA FORM	12874-R, MAR 74, WHICH IS C	DBSOLETE. Page 1 of 2 Pages			

				Dock	et No. AMPC 5080
SUPPLEMENTAL SIGNATURE SHEET For use of this form, see AR 27-60; the proponent agency is OTJAG					
Use this form	with DA Forms 2873-F	R and 2874-R	when addition	ai signature blocks are no	eded.
1. ASSIGNOR(s) or LICEN				ATION SERIAL NUME	
Michael R. Christlan and	Ralph H. Halladay	,	3 E0 NO	DATE	
			3. FILING	DATE	
4. TITLE OF INVENTION					
System and Method for	Radar Calibration	Using Ante	enna Leaka	ge	
Signature of Inventor:	Called First Name)	#	Hallo	da,	
(First/Name)	(Middlé	initlal) 	(Last Name)	
Address: <u>133 Lake Pol</u> i	<u>nte Circle, Huntsville</u>	, Madison Co	ounty, Alabar	ma_35824	
Date signed: 18 Feb	-2005	Invento	r's Typed Nan	ne <u>Ralph H. Ha</u>	laday
	****	******	*****	* *	
State ofAjabama)	SS.				
County ofMedison)	55.				
On the above date Raip foregoing instrument duly app	h H, Halladay ki eared before me and ad	nown to me to cknowledged t	be the Individu o me that he e	ual described in and who executed the same as his	executed the own free act and deed.
		·	Sønne	J. Herring	<u>Z</u>
(\$eel)			/ (5	Signature of Notary Publi	c)
		Му Сог	nmission expir	es on <i>10 Augus</i>	2008
Signature of Inventor:					
(First Name)	(Middle	Initial)	(Last Name)	• m
Address:					
Date signed:		Invento	r's Typed Nam	e	

State of)					
County of)	\$S.				
On the above date foregoing instrument duly appe	pared before me and ac	known knowledged t	to me to be the o me that he e	e Individual described In a xecuted the same as his	and who executed the own free act and deed.
(Seal)			(§	Signature of Notary Public	c)
(ocai)				ala a constant	
DA CODIL ACCO DA LOCAL				sion expires on	
DA FORM 4230-R, APR 9	93 REPLAÇES D	A FORM 4230	I-R, MAR 74, V	VHICH IS OBSOLETE.	Page 2 of 2 Pages

RECORDED: 08/15/2006

PATENT REEL: 018125 FRAME: 0118